      PEDIATRIC PULMONARY CENTER
SPRING SEMESTER 2017
Trainee Class Schedule
Claire Lenker, LCSW, CCM, Semester Coordinator
CLenker@peds.uab.edu or 205-638-5496 or cell 205-533-1379
**Unless noted, Wednesday classes will be held in 
Conference Room B, 6th Floor Lowder Building

	DATE/TIME/LOCATION
	TOPIC
	SPEAKER

	Wednesday, 1/11/16
9:00AM – 10:00AM 

10:00 – 12:00PM


	
Spring Semester overview

Family Centered Care


	
Claire Lenker

Linda Russo, Ree Clark (CRS), & Vera Spinks (CRS)


	

	Monday, 1/16/17

	MLK Holiday –Office closed and all clinics cancelled


	

	Wednesday, 1/18/17
9:00AM – 10:00AM

Time TBA & location TBA
	
Child Nutrition

Meeting w/JCBE and BCSS lead nurses regarding con ed event project

	
Valerie Tarn

Theresa Rodgers, all PPC trainees

	

	Wednesday, 1/25/17
9:00AM – 11:00AM



12:00PM – 1:30PM
5 Dearth, Conference Room #1

	
Crucial Conversations



Collaborative Class #1 with other PPCs

	
Matt Copeland, UAB Organizational Development Specialist 

All Faculty and Trainees

	
	
	

	Wednesday, 2/1/17
9:00AM – 10:00AM

10:00AM – 12:00PM
	
Research Review

Family Advocacy and Public Policy

	
Herchel Portella

Susan Colburn, Family Voices AL Chapter; CRS State Parent Consultant; AMCHP Board Member

	

	Wednesday, 2/8/17
9:00AM – 12:00PM

	
Career Development
	
Kay Kirk, UAB HR Specialist


	

	Thursday, 2/9/17
11:00AM – 12:00PM
Ann Dial McMillan Endowed Lecture in Family and Child Health
Hill University Center 

	
“Blue Skies or Stormy Weather? What do the 2016 Election Results Mean for the Future of Maternal & Child Health Policy?”
	
Bret Ewig, Director of Policy & Government Affairs, Association of Maternal & Child Health Programs

	

	Wednesday, 2/15/17
9:00AM – 10:30AM



11:30AM – 1:00PM

	
Grant Writing



Interdisciplinary Case Presentation

	
Melissa McBrayer, UAB DOP Pediatric Research Office

Dr. Brett Turner, Sarah Smith, Liz Pallotta, Kate Morton


	

	Wednesday, 2/22/17
12:00PM – 1:30PM
5 Dearth, Conference Room #1

	
Collaborative Class #2 with other PPCs
	
All PPC Faculty and Trainees

	

	Wednesday, 2/22/17 – Friday, 2/24/17
All day – TBA
Optional – will need to pre-register

	

UAB MCH Pediatric Nutrition Course
	
More information: https://www.uab.edu/medicine/peds/gpam-training-program/leadership-education-in-pediatric-nutrition/nutrition-intensive-course-2017 


	

	Monday, 2/27/17 – Wednesday, 3/1/17
Redmont Hotel and Bradley Lecture Center

	

PPC Annual Grantee Meeting

	

All PPC Faculty and Trainees

	

	Wednesday, 3/8/17
9:00AM – 11:00PM

11:00AM – 12:30PM
	
Pulmonary Infections

Boundaries
	
Ammar Saadoon 

Lou Lacey, COA Emotional Wellness


	

	Thursday, 3/9/16
Date and location TBA

	
Pediatric Science Day (poster project venue)

	


	

	
Monday 3/13/17 – Friday 3/17/17
UAB Spring Break – ENJOY!!


	

	Sunday, 3/19/17 – Wednesday 3/22/17
Washington, DC
Optional – preregistration & faculty approval required

	

AUCD Disability Policy Seminar

	

http://www.thearc.org/dps  for more information

	

	Wednesday, 3/29/17
10:00AM – 12:00PM

	
MCH Administration
Joint with LEAH Trainees

	
Lolita McLean, CRS


	

	Friday, 3/31/17
Optional – preregistration required 

	
UAB Adolescent Update Conference 
	
Details TBA

	

	Monday 4/3/17 – Friday 4/7/17
TBA
	
Public Health Week – Koronisfest (PSA assignment) sometime this week 

	
Trainees’ group project

	

	Wednesday 4/5/16
9:00AM – 11:00AM



1:00PM – 4:30PM
CRS Homewood Office

	
Pediatric Health Care Administration
Joint with LEAH Trainees

CRS Teen Transition Clinic Observation
See assignment description

	
Deb Wesley



Kate Morton, Herchel Portella 

	

	Thursday, 4/6/17 – Friday, 4/7/17
Crown Plaza Hotel
Seattle, WA
Optional – preregistration, application, & faculty approval required

	

Making Lifelong Connections 2017
	

https://mchbmakinglifelongconnections.wordpress.com/ for more information; application deadline 1/9/17

	

	Wednesday, 4/12/17
10:00AM – 12:00PM
	
Pediatric Bioethics
	
Claire Lenker and Anne Turner Henson 


	

	Wednesday, 4/19/17
9:00AM – 11:00AM
	
Chronic Disease Through the Lifespan – Transition

	
Staci Self and  young adult TBA

	

	Friday, 4/21/17
8:00AM – 4:30PM
Marriott Legends at Capitol Hill, Prattville, AL
Optional – preregistration required

	

Partners in Care Summit
	

www.familyvoicesal.org for more information

	

	Friday, 4/21/17
8:30AM – 4:15PM
Bradley Lecture Center
Optional – preregistration required

	
CF Education Day
	
See Jean Perrine for more information 

	

	Wednesday, 5/2/17
10:00AM – 11:30AM
Child Health Research Unit (CHRU)

1:00PM – 4:30PM
CRS Homewood Office

	
Clinical Research



CRS Teen Transition Clinic Observation
See assignment description

	
Heather Hathorne



Sarah Smith, Xavier Smith 

	

	Friday, 5/5/17
12:00PM
	
PPC Spring Final Exam is due  

	

	

	Friday, 5/5/17
11:00AM – 1:00PM
Benton Board Room

	
PPC Patient/Family Advisory Committee Meeting (lunch provided)

	
PPC faculty, trainees, PFAC members

	PLEASE REMEMBER TO TURN IN YOUR 
SPRING SEMESTER EVALAUTION!




	Monday, 5/8/17
	UAB Summer Semester begins


	

	Wednesday, 5/17/17
10:00AM – 1:00PM
Bradley Lecture Center

	
PPC Advisory Committee Meeting (lunch provided)
	
PPC faculty, trainees, advisory committee members


	

	Date TBA
Location TBA
	
JCBE/BCSS Con Ed Event

	
Theresa Rodgers and the PPC Trainees


	

	Date TBA
RSA Tower
ADPH Broadcast Studio
Montgomery, AL

	
Pediatric Asthma Update

	
Isabel Virella Lowell & Tammy Shikany

	

	Monday, 5/29/17

	Memorial Day – Pulmonary Office closed and all clinics cancelled


	




	DATE/TIME/LOCATION
	TOPIC
	SPEAKER

	Wednesday, 6/7/17
9:00AM – 10:00AM 

10:00AM – 11:00AM

1:00PM – 4:30PM
CRS Homewood Office

	
Formal Presentation 

Formal Presentation

CRS Teen Transition Clinic Observation
See assignment description

	
Kate Morton 

Xavier Smith 

Liz Pallotta

	

	Wednesday, 6/14/17
9:00AM – 10:00AM 

10:00AM – 11:00AM

	
Formal Presentation 

Formal Presentation 
	
Herchel Portella

Sarah Smith  

	

	Wednesday, 6/21/17
9:00AM – 10:00AM 

	
Formal Presentation 
	
Liz Pallotta

	

	Week of 6/26/17
	
[bookmark: _GoBack]Troy field trip, TBA

	

	

	Tuesday, 7/4/17

	July 4th Holiday, office and all clinics closed

	

	Wednesday, 7/12/17
9:00AM – 10:00AM 

10:00AM – 11:00AM

	
ePortfolio

ePortfolio  
	
Liza Pallotta

Sarah Smith 

	

	Wednesday, 7/19/16
9:00AM – 10:00AM 

10:00AM – 11:00AM

	
ePortfolio 

ePortfolio
	
Herchel Portella

Xavier Smith 

	

	Wednesday, 7/26/17
9:00AM – 10:00AM

11:00AM – 1:00PM
Location TBA
	
ePortfolio

Trainee lunch

	
Kate Morton 



Updated 12.16.16 CVL

